Docket No.: NIDN-10520 08-08-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **EET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 102182914 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nycomed Imaging AS Name: Amersham Health AS MRD 8-5,02 Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Nycoveien 2 ☐ Merger Assignment N-0401 Oslo Norway Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State: ZIP: Other Execution Date: November 19, 2001 ✓ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,223,918 09/767,320 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert F. Chisholm 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: Amersham Biosciences Corp Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 09767320 08/08/2002 LINUELLER 00000040 500588 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 80.00 CH 01 FC:581 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue 500-588 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 08855 State: NJ City: Piscataway DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 30, 2002 Robert F. Chisholm Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Organization number: 914 829 674

Limited Company

Date of incorporation: 1981-09-07

Transferred to the Register of Business Enterprises: 1988-11-16

Name: Formerly: AMERSHAM HEALTH AS NYCOMED IMAGING AS

NYCOMED AS

Business address:

Nycoveien 2 0485 OSLO

Municipality:

0301 OSLO

Country:

Norway

Postal address:

P.O. Box 4220 Nydalen

0401 OSLO

Special information:

The business enterprise has decided to merge:

NYCOMED AS 976 388 410

Sandakerv 100 C 0484 OSLO

Share capital NOK:

92,100,000.00

The capital is fully paid-up

General manager/Managing director;

Ase Aulie Michelet

Board of Directors:

Chairman of the Board:

Odd Kåre Strandli

Jernbaneveien 43

1369 STABEKK

Board member(s):

Jan Fikkan

Åse Aulie Michelet

Asbjørn Wiggen

John Malcolm Padfield

Liselotte Wauger

Robert Alan Larsen

Robin Anthony David Freestone

Deputy board member(s):

Peter Haaland Marit Lambrechts Trond Haider Carl Einar Sjøgren Employees' representative Employees' representative Employees' representative Employees' representative

Date of printout 2001-11-19

Organization number 914 829 674

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013146 FRAME: 0859 THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENITRE

Signature:

Ase Aulie Michelet or two board members jointly.

Authority to act as a business agent: The general manager alone.

Auditor:

Auditor number: 933 922 847 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS DA Karenslyst Alle 12 0278 OSLO

Certified auditing company

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE The Brønnøysund Register Centre

Foretaksregisteret, 2001-11-19 The Register of Business Enterprises

Notary Public onnoysund Register Centre Head of Section

Organization number 914 829 674

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013146 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 08/05/2002